Town of Windsor, County of Broome, State of New York RESOLUTION TO AMEND 2016 BUDGET FOR CHARITABLE GIFTS Resolution #1-2016

PRESENT: Supervisor Carolyn W. Price Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre Councilman Timothy J. Bates Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-Shuler Councilman Gary M. Hupman

Offered By: ______

WHEREAS, on the <u>13th day of January, 2016</u>, the Town of Windsor has received a charitable contribution, in the amount of \$7,500.00, from the Williams Companies, Inc.; and

BE IT RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Supervisor of the Town of Windsor that the above-mentioned charitable contribution be accepted; and

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor that \$7,500.00 be appropriated into the **B7310.4 fund** as follows:

B510 Estimated Revenues \$7,500.00 Subaccount B2705 – Gifts and Donations

B960 Estimated Appropriations \$7,500.00 Subaccount B7310.4 – Youth Contractual

Vote of the Board:

- Supervisor Carolyn W. Price
- Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre
- Councilman Timothy J. Bates
- Councilman Lesa Hawk-Shuler

- Councilman Gary M. Hupman

Motion Approved. Resolution Adopted: _____

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF BROOME: ss TOWN OF WINDSOR :

I, Barbara Rajner Miller, Clerk of the Town of Windsor, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, Broome County, New York on the 13^{th} day of January, 2016.

Barbara Rajner Miller, Town Clerk Town of Windsor